
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

NWSC Membership 
Sherry Zimme1man, President 
March 7, 2025 
Annual Membership Meeting 

An Annual Membership meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation is scheduled for: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
2:00 p.m. 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas 

3. Approval of2024 Annual Membership Meeting minutes. 

4. Election of Directors/Resolution 25-01 declaring unopposed candidate of Nueces Water 
Supply Corporation elected. 

5. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2024. 

6. Resolution 25-02. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2024 audit prepared by John Womack 
& Co., P.C. of Kingsville. 

7. Adjournment. 

All pe1iinent documents will be available for inspection at the meeting. 
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2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 
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NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Annual Meeting Minutes 

Board Members Present: 

Alice J. Black (Phone) 
Kathleen Lowman 
Sherry Zimme1man 
Samuel Arciniega 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Patrick Sendejo 

1. Call to Order. 

April 9, 2024 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Membership Present: 

None 

Guests Present (Zoom): 

Rogelio Rodriguez,Water Finance Exchange 
Ivan Luna, I.C.E. 
Angie Flores, Raftelis 

Ms. Black called the Annual Meeting to order at 2:04 p.m. at the South Texas Water Authority 
offices in Kingsville, Texas. A quornm was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

Ms. Black opened the floor to citizen comments. No citizen comments were made. 

3. Approval of2023 Annual Membership Meeting Minutes. 

The minutes of the April 11, 2023 Annual Meeting were presented for approval. Ms. Lowman 
made a motion to approve the minutes as presented. Mr. Arciniega seconded the motion and all 
voted in favor. 

4. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2023. 

Mr. Marez reported that the audit was not ready for presentation but would be presented at the 
next meeting. 

5. Resolution 24-01. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2023 Audit prepared by John 
Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to table Resolution 24-01 until the audit is ready for presentation. 
Mr. Arciniega seconded the motion and all voted in favor. 
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6. Adjournment. 

With no further business to conduct, Ms. Lowman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 2:08 
p.m. Mr. Arciniega seconded. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

\ 1Ucf~ 
De Leon 

Assistant Secretary 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

Resolution 25-01 

RESOLUTION DECLARING UNOPPOSED CANDIDATES OF NUECES WATER 
SUPPLY CORPORATION ELECTED 

WHEREAS, Nueces Water Supply Corporation posted notice of the opportunity for 
candidates to submit applications to run for four ( 4) positions on its Board of Directors pursuant 
to Texas Water Code Section 67 .0052(b ); and 

WHEREAS, only three (3) persons submitted an application for these open positions, 
thus creating an unopposed election for each position pursuant to Texas Water Code Section 
67.0055; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION DECLARES ELECTED TO THESE 
POSITIONS: 

Kathleen Lowman 
Samuel Arciniega Jr. 
Tanya Lawhon 

The Board of Directors so orders that this resolution be posted at the Corporation's main 
office and read into the record at the Corporation's annual meeting, pursuant to Texas Water 
Code Section 67.0055. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 25th day of February, 2025. 

ATTEST: 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

Resolution 25-02 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 AUDIT PREPARED BY 
JOHN WOMACK & CO., P.C. OF KINGSVILLE, TEXAS. 

WHEREAS, the Nueces Water Supply Corporation is a functioning Water Supply 
Corporation organized under Article 1434a of the Revised Civil Statutes of Texas of 1925, and 

WHEREAS, an annual audit is part of generally accepted accounting principles and is 
highly recommended by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation has received and reviewed the Fiscal Year 2024 Audit. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
accepts the Fiscal Year 2024 audit prepared by John Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville, Texas. 

Duly adopted this 8th day of April, 2025. 

SHERRY ZIMMERMAN, PRESIDENT 

ATTEST: 

KATHLEEN LOWMAN, SECRETARY/TREASURER 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

TO: 
FROM: 
DATE: 
SUBJECT: 

MEMORANDUM 

Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors 
Sheny Zimmerman, President 
March 31, 2025 
Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda 

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for: 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 
Immediately after the 2:00 p.m. Annual Membership Meeting 

South Texas Water Authority Boardroom 
2302 East Sage Road 

Kingsville, Texas 

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others, 
the following: 

Agenda 

1. Call to order. 

2. Citizen comments. 

3. Election of officers. 

4. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 1) 

5. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 2) 

6. Appointment of Credentials Committee. (Attachment 3) 

7. Vaquero Ventures request for service on FM 665. (Attachment 4) 
• Approval of Release of Right of Way Easement 
• Approval of Non-Standard Service Agreement 

8. Amended Nueces Water Supply Corporation Water Conservation and Drought Contingency 
Plan. (Attachment 5) 

9. Resolution 25-03. Resolution adopting the Amended Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Water Conservation and Drought Contingency Plan. (Attachment 6) 

2302 E. SAGE RD. 
KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 

NWSC Agenda 04/08/2025 
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10. NWSC Master Plan. (Attachment 7) 
• Presentation 
• Update on bid process for Pump Station Improvement Projects 

11. Discussion on increasing the size of waterline to be extended for service to Primavera 
Estates. (Attachment 8) 

12. General Manager's Report. 

13. Adjournment. 

The Board may go into closed session at any time when pennitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going 
Into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled In the meeting room, the meeting must be convened 
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be 
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Govennnent Code, authorizing the closed session. 

SZ/JM/fdl 
Attachments 

NWSC Agenda 04/08/2025 
Page2 of2 



ATTACHMENT 1 

Approval of Minutes 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Special Meeting 

Board Members Present: 

Kathleen Lowman 
Sheny Zimmerman 
Samuel Arciniega 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Jo Ella Wagner 

1. Call to Order. 

Janua1y 7, 2025 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Dan Mattinez, Winstead 
Bobby Villarreal, Estrada-Hinojosa 
Isaiah Hue1ta, Estrada-Hinojosa 
Ivan Luna, I.C.E. 
Rogelio Rodriguez, Water Finance Exchange 

Ms. Sheny Zimmerman, President, called the Special Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Board of Directors to order at 5 :48 p.m. at the Courthouse Annex Law Enforcement Center, I 500 E. 
King, Kingsville, Texas. A quonun was present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Consideration and Approval ofa Special Project Contract between the South Texas Water 
Authority and the Nueces Water Supply Corporation and other matters related thereto. 

Mr. Arciniega made a motion to approve a Special Project Contract between the South Texas Water 
Authority and the Nueces Water Supply Corporation. Ms. Lowman seconded. 

4, General Manager' Repott. 

Mr. Marez thanked the Boards for their cooperation and noted that it was a historical moment to have the 
NWSC, R WSC and STW A Boards gathering at the same place for this project. 

5. Adjourmnent. 

With no fiuther business to conduct, Mr. Arciniega made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 5:58 p.m. 
Ms. Lowman seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 

1lfu·,,lr( U/cf cJrf\ 
I Prances De Leon 
Ir ~ 
,J Assistant Secretary 



NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
Minutes - Regular Meeting 

Febmaty 25, 2025 

Board Members Present: 

Kathleen Lowman 
Sherry Zimmerman 
Samuel Arciniega 

Staff Present: 

John Marez 
Frances De Leon 
Jo Ella Wagner 
Patrick Sendejo 
Clarissa Vargas 

I. Call to Order. 

Board Members Absent: 

None 

Guests Present: 

Marie Lucio 

Ms. Sheny Zimmerman, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2: 11 p.m. at the South 
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quomm was 
present. 

2. Citizen comments. 

No comments from the public were made. 

3. Approval of Minutes. 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the December 18, 2024 Regular Meeting 
as presented. Mr. Arciniega seconded. All voted in favor. 

4. Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills. 

The following financial reports were presented for review and approval: 

Treasurer's Report as of October 31, 2024 
Account Activity for General Account for October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024 
Account Activity for Operations Account for October 1, 2024 to October 31, 2024 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 10/01/2024-10/31/2024 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Pmticipant Statement for 10/01/2024 - I 0/31/2024 for Security Deposit Account 
Treasurer's Rep01t as of November 30, 2024 
Account Activity for General Account for November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024 
Account Activity for Operations Account for November 1, 2024 to November 30, 2024 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024 for General Account 
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TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 11/01/2024 - 11/30/2024 for Security Deposit Account 
Treas mer' s Report as of December 31, 2024 
Account Activity for General Account for December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 
Account Activity for Operations Account for December 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 for General Account 
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024 for Security Deposit Account 

The following bills were presented for payment: 

STWA Invoice S24-188 $35,847.65 
November 2024 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S24-189 
November 2024 General and Administration 

STWA Invoice S24- l 92 
November 2024 Taps and Repairs 

$18,723.39 

$ 9,555.83 

STWA Invoice S25-008 $31,739.30 
December 2024 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge 

STW A Invoice S25-009 $18,906.88 
December 2024 General and Administration 

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the financial reports and payment of the bills as 
presented. Mr. Arciniega seconded and all voted in favor. 

5. NWSC Annual Membership Meeting. 
• Selection of Election Auditor 
• Approval of agenda and meeting packet for Annual Membership Meeting 
• Resolution 25-01. Resolution declaring unopposed candidates of Nueces Water 

Supply Corporation elected. 

Mr. Marez reported that three Applications for Board of Director were received by the 
nomination deadline. He added that adoption of Resolution 25-01 will declare the candidates, 
Kathleen Lowman, Samuel Arciniega, Jr. and Tanya Lawhon elected. The Annual Membership 
Meeting is scheduled for April 8th but since no election will be held, an election auditor is not 
needed. The Board reviewed the meeting notice and agenda and Ms. Lowman made a motion to 
adopt Resolution 25-01 and approve mailing of the agenda and meeting packet for the Annual 
Membership Meeting. Mr. Arciniega seconded and all voted in favor. 

6. NWSC Master Plan. 

Mr. Marez reviewed a presentation illustrating the various projects to be addressed with the 
$4,872,640 allocated to Ricardo Water Supply Corporation and the $2,864,567 allocated to 
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Nueces Water Supply Corporation. He stated that he will meet with I.C.E. within the next 
couple of weeks to develop time frames for the bidding process. No action was taken by the 
Board. 

7. Update on Corpus Christi Water Drought Contingency Plan. 

Mr. Marez repo1ted that the City of Corpus Christi has been discussing updates to their drought 
contingency plan to address ongoing water scarcity issues. He pointed out that Corpus Christi 
may face a water emergency if reservoir levels continue to drop. He added that proposed 
changes include stricter water restrictions. He said he will continue to monitor the City's updates 
and will keep the Board informed. 

8. General Manager's Repo1t. 

Mr. Marez repo1ted that he is close to getting the agreement with Vaquero Ventures finalized. 
He also reminded the Board that the next meeting is scheduled for April 8th . 

9. Adjourmnent. 

With no further business to conduct, Mr. Arciniega made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 2:41 
p.m. Ms. Lowman seconded the motion. All voted in favor. 

Respectfully submitted, 
\ ' 
l(IJJJ\vu Du{f UJfu 
\f rances De Leon 

Assistant Secreta1y 



ATTACHMENT 2 

Treasurer's Report/Payment of Bills 



Nueces Water Supply Corporation 
Treasurer's Repmt 

As of January 31, 2025 

General Account - KFNB 
General Account - TexPool 
General Account - TexPool Prime 
Operations Account - KFNB 
Security Deposit Account - TexPool 
Petty Cash 
Cash Drawer 
TOTAL 

14-Nov-24 13-Dec-24 

Billing Reg. Billing Reg. 

Total Usage (Gal) 8,338,480 8,255,963 

Water Sales ($) $77,596.55 $76,472.74 

Adjustments ($84.29) ($127.63) 

Tum on Charge $2,400.00 $2,880.00 

Late Charges $1,110.00 $945.00 

Past Due (Overpayments) ($2,486.03) $8,936.82 

Tax $365.24 $367.42 

Leak Pay Plan $0.00 $0.00 

Total Receivables $78,901.47 $89,474.35 

METERS ON LINE 1112 1117 

$31,917.69 
$1,161,822.94 

$343,799.99 
$7,990.16 

$146,621.05 
$150.00 
$100.00 

$1,692,401.83 

12-Jan-25 
Billing Reg. 

10,104,150 

$85,926.28 

($332.04) 

$840.00 

$1,035.00 

($2,093.44) 

$410.29 

$0.00 

$85,786.09 

1114 



GENERAL 
JANUARY 2025 

DATE DESCRIPTION CKNO DEPOSIT DISBURSE BALANCE 

01-01 BEGINNJNG BALANCE $58,745.03 
01-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $746.34 $59,491.37 

01-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,821.36 $61,312.73 
01-02 BANKCARD ACH $299.99 $61,012.74 

01-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,698.02 $62,710.76 
01-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $418.21 $63,128.97 
01-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,692.78 $65,821.75 

01-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,497.29 $67,319.04 

01-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $882.49 $68,201.53 
01-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $4,908.47 $73,110.00 

01-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,424.95 $76,534.95 
01-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,355.21 $77,890.16 

01-07 HOELSCHER ELECTRIC 4405 $10,543.69 $67,346.47 

01-07 MERCER CONTROLS, INC. 4406 $9,459.16 $57,887.31 

01-07 STWA- MCCOYS, QUILL, HIGHTOUCH 4407 $1,849.58 $56,037.73 

01-07 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4408 $5,548.25 $50,489.48 

01-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $3,561.47 $54,050.95 

01-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $297.36 $54,348.31 

01-08 RODRIGUEZ, R. #1411- NSF ON CSI DEP $75.00 $54,423.31 

01-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,429.03 $55,852.34 

01-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $317.96 $56,170.30 

01-09 PEREZ, A. #1435- MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,533.75 $58,704.05 

01-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,017.36 $59,721.41 

01-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $106.20 $59,827.61 

01-10 POSTMASTER 4409 $2,000.00 $57,827.61 

01-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,113.55 $58,941.16 

01-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $384.26 $59,325.42 

01-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $388.96 $59,714.38 

01-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $923.21 $60,637.59 

01-13 RODRIGUEZ, J. #1436- MEMBERSHIP DEP $825.00 $61,462.59 

01-13 GARCIA, F. #1032- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $61,662.59 

01-13 HARRIS, C. #1437- DEV. & MEMBERSHIP DEP $2,280.54 $63,943.13 

01-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $849.88 $64,793.01 

01-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $7,540.04 $72,333.05 

01-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $709.56 $73,042.61 

01-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $103.08 $73,145.69 

01-15 CARREON, J. #1438- MEMBERSHIP DEP $825.00 $73,970.69 

01-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,042.68 $75,013.37 

01-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $228.95 $75,242.32 

01-16 WILLIAMS, V. #750- TRANSFER FEE DEP $25.00 $75,267.32 

01-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,417.94 $76,685.26 

01-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $317.24 $77,002.50 

01-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,523.17 $78,525.67 

01-18 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $880.31 $79,405.98 



01-19 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $564.84 $79,970.82 
01-20 ONLINE PAYMENTS (HOLIDAY) DEP $1,445.85 $81,416.67 
01-21 ONLINE PAYMENTS (WEATHER) DEP $492.60 $81,909.27 
01-22 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,924.88 $83,834.15 
01-22 UNITED DIRECTIONAL DRILLING- N24-0I DEP $2,529.00 $86,363.15 
01-22 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $986.68 $87,349.83 
01-23 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $473.68 $87,823.51 
01-23 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $2,265.79 $90,089.30 
01-24 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $304.11 $90,393.41 
01-24 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $12,771.88 $103,165.29 
01-24 NWSC BANK DRAFTS ACH $32.16 $103,197.45 
01-24 CLARK, D.- DEVELOPER ANALYSIS DEP $400.00 $103,597.45 
01-24 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $642.00 $104,239.45 
01-25 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $332.45 $104,571.90 
01-26 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $512.41 $105,084.31 
01-27 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $3,116.85 $108,201.16 
01-27 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $578.61 $108,779.77 
01-28 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $2,234.06 $111,013.83 
01-28 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $347.84 $111,361.67 
01-29 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,287.76 $112,649.43 
01-29 SIMPLOT ACH $510.69 $113,160.12 
01-29 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $830.58 $113,990.70 
01-30 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $115.83 $114,106.53 
01-30 TCEQ PAYMENT ACH $4,630.03 $109,476.50 
01-30 TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS ACH $7,000.00 $102,476.50 
01-30 D.I.A. UTILITIES 4410 $2,800.00 $99,676.50 
01-30 VOID 4411 $0.00 $99,676.50 
01-30 JACL YNE GONZALEZ- MEM. REFUND 4412 $100.00 $99,576.50 
01-30 MERCER CONTROLS, INC. 4413 $3,968.95 $95,607.55 
01-30 STWA- ADMIN, POSTAGE, SAMPLES 4414 $18,906.88 $76,700.67 
01-30 STALINE WATERWORKS INC. 4415 $7,210.83 $69,489.84 
01-30 WALKER PARTNERS 4416 $300.00 $69,189.84 
01-30 STWA- DECEMBER WATER 4417 $31,739.30 $37,450.54 
01-30 STWA-TAPS, ADMIN, CSI, INSTALLS 4418 $9,555.83 $27,894.71 
01-30 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,291.41 $29,186.12 
01-31 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $1,124.75 $30,310.87 
01-31 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $1,399.54 $31,710.41 
01-31 INTEREST EARNED DEP $207.28 $31,917.69 

$89,085.15 $115,912.49 
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TexPool Participant Services 
1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1150 
Houston, TX 77002 · 

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP 
GENERAL ACCT 
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO 
2302 E SAGE ROAD 
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328 

TexPool Update 

Participant Statement 
Statement Period 01/01/2025 - 01/31/2025 

Page 1 of 2 

Customer Service 1 ·866-TEX-POOL 

Location ID 000077895 

Investor ID 000007585 

Keep Up to date with the latest market talk from- our portfolio managers 
and strategists by visiting the Insights page of TexPoo1.com. 

TexPool Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Prima 

Total Dollar Value 

Portfolio Value 

Poo!Name 

Texas Local Government lnvestrnent·Pool 
TexPool Prime 

Total Dollar Value 

Interest Summary 

Pool Name 

Texas local Government Investment Pool 
T exPool Pr!me 

Total 

11111111111111111 IIIII IIIII IIII IIII 
l g 3 I 0 

Beginriing 
Balance 

$1,157,505.34 
$342,485.01 

$1,499,990.35 

Pool/Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Pool/ Account 

449/1371400002 
590/1371400002 

Total Total Total Current 
Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance 

$0.00 
$0:00 

$0.00 

Market Value 
(01/01/2025j 

$1,157,505.34 . 
$342;485:0t\. 

~i,499,990.3( 

$0.00 $4,317.60 $1,161,822.94 
$0.00 $1,314.98 $343,799.99 

$0.00 . $5,632.58 $1,505,622.93 

Share Price 
(01/31/2025) 

·s1.oo · 
$f.OO 

Shares Owned 
(01/31/20_25) 

f✓ -·. 
1, 161,822.940~-

343 ,799 .-990 

I 

Month-to-Date 
